Kansas
Judicial Branch

Juvenile Justice Oversight Committee

Quarterly Data Presentation

4t Quarter — FY2025

2016 - 2025




Kansas
Judicial Branch

SB367 Performance Measures
Phase 1




Kansas
Judicial Branch

Juvenile Offender Filings




Kansas

Judicial Branch

Total number of juvenile offender filings by quarters

3000

2500

2000
1500 H Total
1000
50
0

2023 Q1 2023 Q2 2023 Q3 2023 Q4 2024 Q1 2024 Q2 2024 Q3 2024 Q4 2025 Q1 2025 Q2 2025 Q3 2025 Q4

o



Kansas

Judicial Branch

Total number of juvenile offender filings by fiscal year

20000
18000
16000
14000
12000

10000

M Total
8000
6000
4000
2000
0

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025



Kansas

Judicial Branch

Total number of juvenile offender filings by race — quarters

3000
2500
B White
2000
B Unknown
W Other
B Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
0
150 B Native American
Multiracial
Indian
1000 M Black
M Asian
500 I I I
0 I I I I I I I I

2023 Q1 2023Q2 2023Q3 202304 2024Q1 2024Q2 2024Q3 2024Q4 2025Q1 2025Q2 2025Q3 202504

6
.



Kansas

Judicial Branch

Total number of juvenile offender filings by race — fiscal years

20000
18000
16000
14000
B White
12000 B Unknown
B Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
10000 . .
Native American
8000 Multiracial
M Black
6000 M Asian
4000
. I I I
0 L] . I l l I

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025




Kansas

Judicial Branch

Total number of juvenile offender filings by gender — quarters

3000

2500

o0 [ ] I
B Unknown
1500
H Male
H Female
1000
500
0

2023 Q1 2023 Q2 2023 Q3 2023 Q4 2024 Q1 2024 Q2 2024 Q3 2024 Q4 2025 Q1 2025 Q2 2025 Q3 2025 Q4



Kansas

Judicial Branch

Total number of juvenile offender filings by gender — fiscal years

20000
18000
16000
14000

12000

[ ]
B Unknown
10000 B Male
- W Female
8000
6000
4000
2000
0

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

9
.



Kansas

Judicial Branch

Total number of juvenile offender filings

by felony offense type — quarters
s [

g %

B o

2024 Q1

2024 Q2

2024 Q3

2024 Q4

2025 Q1

2025 Q2

2025 Q3

2025 Q4

T
T

Bisizs 2
B0 96

114

82

o [ es T

SCE e

Boo » WO $@~

oz wo EETETHEEE 20 2

0 100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

H Felony

M Felony Drug Level 1-3
Felony Drug Level 4-5
Felony Level 1-3

M Felony Level 1-3 Person

H Felony Level 4

H Felony Level 4 Person

H Felony Level 5

H Felony Level 5-6 Nonperson

H Felony Level 5-6 Person

H Felony Level 7-10

H Felony Level 7-10 NonPerson

H Felony Level 7-10 Person
Felony Non-Grid
Felony NonPerson
Felony Off Grid

Felony Person

10



Kansas

Judicial Branch

Total number of juvenile offender filings by felony
offense type — fiscal years

6000

Felony Person
Felony Off Grid
5000
Felony NonPerson
Felony Non-Grid
M Felony Level 7-10 Person
4000
H Felony Level 7-10 NonPerson

H Felony Level 7-10

B Felony Level 5-6 Person
i H Felony Level 5-6 Nonperson
H Felony Level 5
M Felony Level 4 Person
2000 H Felony Level 4
M Felony Level 1-3 Person
Felony Level 1-3
1000 I Felony Drug Level 4-5
— —

M Felony Drug Level 1-3

H Felony

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 11




Kansas
Judicial Branch

Total number of juvenile offender filings
by misdemeanor offense type - quarters

2000
1800

1600

1400 N
1200 I

1000

800
600
400

200

— — —
= H H B E B EEE -

2023Q1 2023Q2 2023Q3 202304 2024Q1 2024Q2 2024Q3 2024Q4 2025Q1 2025Q2 2025Q3 202504

H Misdemeanor NonPerson
B Misdemeanor Class A-C Person
Misdemeanor Class A-C NonPerson
Misdemeanor Class A-C
H Misdemeanor
Infra
12



Kansas
Judicial Branch

Total number of juvenile offender filings by
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Total number of juvenile offender
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Total number of youth ordered to court services
probation — fiscal years 2017-2025
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Total number of youth ordered to court services
probation by race— fiscal year
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Total number of youth ordered to court services
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Number of cases transferred to the adult
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